Rescission Notice

October 25, 2017

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

To:  Residents of Auburn Water System, Inc living in the area of 6875,6882,6887,6896 Campton Ln. and 6917,6923,6935,6941 Luke Ln Only.

The “Precautionary Boil Water Notice” dated __10/23/17________________is hereby rescinded following the repair to our main line and the satisfactory completion of the Bacteriological survey showing the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Auburn Water System at 850-682-3413. We apologize for the inconvenience.

 

Water Notices

Community Notifications

Alert Okaloosa Emergency Alerting System Get alerted about emergencies and other important Okaloosa County events by signing up for our...

Rescission Notice

October 25, 2017 RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE To:  Residents of Auburn Water System, Inc living in the...

Boil Water Notice

Precautionary Boil Water Notice What Should I do “No Boil Water Notices at this time.”